1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

or substantially similar copies of the Laxague-owned work in her business advertising, website, signage, business forms, or otherwise; and

- b. Preparing, reproducing, distributing, or publishing derivative works based upon the Laxagueowned work; and
- c. Otherwise infringing on the Laxague-owned work.
- 3. Defendant shall immediately destroy all copies of the Laxague-owned work in her possession or control.
- 4. Should Defendant breach any part of this Consent Final Judgment and Permanent Injunction, Defendant shall be liable to Plaintiff for damages in the amount of \$10,000 for each breach or violation.
- 5. If any legal action is taken to enforce this Consent Final Judgment and Permanent Injunction, the prevailing party will be entitled to attorney's fees and costs.
- 6. This Consent Final Judgment and Permanent Injunction is the full and final resolution of this action. The Court reserves jurisdiction over the parties to enforce the terms of this Consent Final Judgment and Permanent Injunction.

DATED: This 13th day of June, 2012.

Howard DMEKiller

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE